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1852 Trip to Santa Clara County 12:1&2/10-11 
1868 Letter Sent from Santa Clara 12:1&2/8-10 
1890 Census Substitutes 26:2/46-47 
Abbot-Downing & Co. I:1/9 
Abstracts of Titles, Santa Clara Co. & other counties 38:1/29-40 
Acadians VII:3/25 
Admission Day Celebration, San Jose 22:2/39-40 
Adobe, Agustin Narvaez  VI:3/28 
Adobe, Alvirez  VI:3/29 
Adobe, Alviso  VI:3/27 
Adobe, Alviso (Valencia) VI:3/27 
Adobe Bakeoven, Gilroy-Ortega VI:3/29 
Adobe, Bernal VI:3/27-29 
Adobe, Berreyesa  VI:3/29; 20:1/3 
Adobe, Buelna VI:3/27 
Adobe, Carlos Castro  VI:3/29 
Adobe, Carson-Perham 19:4/78 
Adobe, Castro  VI:3/29 
Adobe, Chaboya VI:3/29 
Adobe, Chico Bernal  VI:3/28 
Adobe, De Quevedo 19:4/79 
Adobe, Don Secundino Robles  19:4/79 
Adobe, Enright  VI:3/28 
Adobe, Estrada  VI:3/28 
Adobe, Estrada-Castro VI:3/28 
Adobe, Galindo-Larios  VI:3/29 
Adobe, German VI:3/29 
Adobe, German-Sargent  VI:3/29 
Adobe, Gilroy  VI:3/29 
Adobe, Hall's Valley  VI:3/28 
Adobe, Hernandez 19:4/77 
Adobe, Hernandez-Peralta VI:3/28 
Adobe, Higuera VI:3/27 
Adobe, Higuera "California" Mill  VI:3/28 
Adobe, Joaquin Narvaez VI:3/28 
Adobe, Jose Bernal  VI:3/28 
Adobe, Jose Fernandez VI:3/28 
Adobe, Jose Higuera 19:4/78 
Adobe, Jose Joaquin Higuera VI:3/28 
Adobe, Jose M. Alviso VI:3/27 
Adobe, Jose Maria Alviso 19:4/78 
Adobe, Juan Prado Mesa 19:4/77 
Adobe, Juana Briones VI:3/28; 19:4/77 
Adobe, Manuel Alviso VI:3/28 
Adobe, Mariano Castro  VI:3/29 
Adobe, Miguel Narvaez VI:3/28 
Adobe, Narvaez VI:3/29 
Adobe, New Almaden  VI:3/29 
Adobe, Pomeroy  VI:3/29 
Adobe, Prado Mesa  VI:3/28 
Adobe, Quentin Ortega  VI:3/29 
Adobe Ranch House, Berreyesa  VI:3/29 
Adobe, Rancho Solis  VI:3/29 
Adobe, Roberto VI:3/28 
Adobe, Roberto-Sunol 20:1/3 
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Adobe, Roberto-Sunol-Splivalo VI:3/28 
Adobe, Rodriguez  VI:3/27 
Adobe, Sebastian Peralta VI:3/28 
Adobe, Secundino Robles VI:3/27 
Adobe Soap Factory, Castro  VI:3/29 
Adobe, Soto-Mesa VI:3/27 
Adobe, Vacqueros  19:4/77 
Adobe, Wheeler  VI:3/29 
Adoption 11:2/31; 31:2/60 
African-American Settlers, Santa Clara Valley 32:1/21-27 
Agricultural Society, Santa Clara Valley I:1/9 
Ainsley's I:1/5 
Alameda Co. Biographies Index 35:1/16-19 
Alameda de las Pulgas 31:2/75-77 
Alameda, The VII:4/38 
Alkali Plain VII:1/7 
Alma Road-Side House 21:1/5 
Alma (ship) II:2/18 
Almaden Quicksilver Mine 3:2/12; 19:4/78 
Almaden Vineyards 20:1/3 
Alta Mesa Memorial Park Cemetery 13:2/4 
Altamont Barbed Wire Telephone Co. 20:2/49-51 
Alum Rock, Naming of 16:4/61 
Alvirez Field VII:4/37 
Alviso Adobe 19:4/78 
Alviso Constable's Office and Jail 21:1/3 
Alviso, Naming of 16:4/61 
Alviso, Port of 20:1/3 
Alviso Residents, 1889  10:1/3; 10:2/19 
American Freedom Train 12:3/21 
Anderson Bargrover Canning Machinery I:1/3 
Angevine the Wizard of the Shears VIII:1/1 
Antietam Creek 15:3/55 
Anza Expedition 12&13:4&1/38 
Ardenwood 16:1/1 
Armistice Oak Tree 20:2/48 
Army Life & Battle Scenes 15:3/55-61; 15:4/81-87 
Arroyo de San Joseph 19:4/76 
Arthur's Stage Station 20:2/46 
Bank Mills 12&13:4&1/42 
Bank of Santa Clara County VIII:1/1, 4; VIII:2/2  
Banta's Bicycle Express 17:4/73 
Baptist Young People's Union 14:3/49 
Bargrover, Anderson Canning Machinery I:1/3 
Basham Mills 17:3/54 
Battle of Santa Clara 39:2/55 
Bay Area Libraries with Genealogical Collections 30:2/94 
Bay of San Francisco History Index 25:1/35-42 
Bayside Cannery I:1/5 
Bear Valley School 39:1/15 
Bell's Station Residents, 1889 10:2/19 
Bells of El Camino 19:2/49 
Bennett Post, Grand Army of the Republic 21:3/55-67 
Berryessa Adobe 20:1/3 
Best and Williams VIII:1/3 
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Bible, Anderson  III:3/85-86 
Bible, Millard I:4/45 
Bible, Gilkey  11:3&4/37 
Bible, Leland  III:1/58 
Bible, McAdams II:1/4; III:2/70-71 
Bible, Langdon V:4/40 
Bible, Montgomery V:3/29 
Bible, Dewey Noble III:1/58 
Bible, Stalley  IV:2/3 
Bible, Suver V:3/30 
Bible, Thomas III:3/85 
Bible, Watson  IV:2/3 
Bible, Sanderson  III:1/58 
Bible, McFarland VI:4/41 
Bible, Vosburgh-Brown  12:1&2/16 
Bible, Rose III:2/71-2 
Bidwell Mansion II:3/35 
Big Tree House 17:3/60 
Biographical Sketches, Santa Clara Co. 10:1/2; 10:2/17-18; 10:3/31-32; 10:4/44 
Biographies Index, History of California 29:1/11-19 
Birth Records, Saratoga 35:2/68-69 
Black Genealogy IX:4/39-43 
Black Point 25:1/42 
Blackberry Farm 19:4/76 
Blue Book, California 24:1/17-23 
Board of Examination Records, Santa Clara Co. IV:4/32 
Board of Trade of San Jose 20:3/66 
Bodie Ghost Town II:4/45 
Bohemia (Frenchies Hotel) 21:1/5 
Bohemian Club of San Francisco By-laws & Roster I:2/22 
Boiler Manufacturing 25:1/37 
Bond Ranch 20:2/48 
Bonesio Winery 20:1/2 
Borax Manufacturer 25:1/37 
Border Changes, German Empire 22:3/50 
Briones Adobe 19:4/77 
Bronson Hill IV:4/34-35 
Buffalo Bill I:3/41 
Buildings, New Almaden Office  VI:3/29 
Bulmore House 19:4/78 
Burials, Free Church of the Holy Savior VII:1/9 
Burials on the Trail West, Pre-1850 17:3/69-71 
Burnett School 20:1/3 
Burnett Township Inhabitants 20:3/52 
Burrell Church 21:1/5 
Burrell-Wrights Station 21:1/5 
Business Directory, 1877 27:2/57 
Cable Cars 20:4/101 
Cal. Fire Ins. Co. 25:1/37 
Cal. Veneer Works 25:1/37 
Cal. Wire Works 25:1/37 
Calavaras Valley Social Event 23:1-4/16 
California Alpine Club 39:1/15 
California Blue Book 24:1/17-23 
California Census, 1852 16:4/56 
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California County Recorder Addresses 30:1/40-41 
California Flags 37:2/57 
California, Founding of 16:4/59 
California Genealogy Society Officers, 1899 23:1-4/33 
California Legislature Members 18:1/5 
California Letters 18:3/52-57 
California Room Research, San Jose City Library 17:4/78-79 
California State Constitution 13:2/3 
California State Roster 24:1/17-23 
California State University 25:1/42 
California Volunteers, Spanish American War 22:2/27-28 
California World's Fair Commission, 1893 28:1/1-8 
California World's Fair Commission Final Report 26:1/30-33 
Calvary Catholic Cemetery 21:1/19 
Camp Curtin 15:3/55 
Campbell, Naming of 16:4/62 
Campbell Residents, 1889 10:2/19-20 
Canada de los Capitancillos VII:1/7 
Canada De Pala 13:3/24 
Canada de Pala Rancho VI:3/26 
Canada del Corte de Madera VII:1/7 
Canadian Census 16:4/67 
Carlson-Currier Silk Mfg. Co. 25:1/37 
Carmel Mission 39:1/16 
Carmelite Monastery 20:2/48 
Carson-Perham Adobe 19:4/78 
Casa Grande 19:4/78 
Castro Indian Mounds 19:4/77 
Cathey, John Andrew, Wagon Train I:3/33; II:2/19-20, 3/30, 4/50; III:1/62-63, 2/76, 3/90, 

4/100-103; IV:1/113-117 
Caton's Foundry I:1/3 
Cattle Brands 33:1/13-18; 34:1/17-20, 2/83-86 
Cedar Lawn Memorial Park 15:1/9 
Cemeteries, New Almaden 20:2/29 
Cemetery, Alta Mesa Memorial Park 13:2/4 
Cemetery, Bronson Hill IV:4/34-35 
Cemetery, Calvary Catholic 21:1/19 
Cemetery, Cedar Lawn 15:1/9 
Cemetery, Dennis Martin 20:3/67-68; 37:2/64 
Cemetery, Gate of Heaven 13:3/25 
Cemetery, Hacienda 36:1/1-2 
Cemetery, Hebbard 20:2/28 
Cemetery, Henry Miller 21:1/4 
Cemetery, Holy Cross 21:1/19-30 
Cemetery, Kell 21:1/19 
Cemetery, Laguna 15:1/8 
Cemetery, Madronia VIII:3/6-7; IX:1/7-8; 12&13:4&1/42-43; 20:1/2, 30:1/1-13 
Cemetery, Mason's & Odd Fellows'  14:1/4-5 
Cemetery, Mission City Memorial Park 13:4/46-47 
Cemetery, Mission San Jose de Guadalupe 14:3/59-60; 18:2/40-48 
Cemetery, Mountain View 12:3/20; 13:2/4-5 
Cemetery, Oak Hill - Veterans 19:3/52-54 
Cemetery, Oak Hill - Sexton's Records I:4/52; II:1/9-10, 2/24-26, 3/36-38, 4/48-49; III:1/60-62, 

2/74-75, 3/89, 4/99-100; IV:1/111-113, 2/11-12, 4/31; 
V:1/4, 2/14-15, 3/33, 4/36 
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Cemetery, Odd Fellows 13:3/25 
Cemetery, Ohlone Indian 14:3/59-60 
Cemetery, Pioneer 12:3/20 
Cemetery, Rudell 20:2/27 
Cemetery, San Martin 14:2/26 
Cemetery, Santa Clara City VII:4/33; 13:4/46-47 
Cemetery, Santa Clara Mission 29:1/30-34 
Cemetery, Santa Clara Protestant 20:2/26 
Cemetery, Saratoga Odd Fellows 14:1/5 
Cemetery, Shasta Co. 23:1-4/22 
Cemetery, St. John the Baptist V:4/42-43; 15:1/8-9; 18:1/19-24 
Cemetery, St. Joseph's 14:3/59-60; 18:3/66-74; 19:1/10-18 
Cemetery, St. Mary's Catholic 14:2/25-26 
Cemetery, Village 20:2/30-32 
Census, 1790 San Jose 38:1/10 
Census, 1842 San Francisco 38:1/41-44 
Census, 1852 California 16:4/56 
Census, 1885, Dakota Territory 16:2/15 
Census, Pueblo San Jose First 24:1/10-11 
Census, Santa Clara Township VIII:3/1-5, 4/5-8; IX:1/1-6, 2/19-21, 4/45-48; 10:1/5-6, 

2/22, 3/33; 11:1/7-13, 2/27-30, 3&4/40-41; 12:1&2/4-7, 
3/22-25; 12&13:4&1/50-53; 13:2/11-14; 14:1/16-19, 
14:2/39-40, 3/55-58 

Census Substitutes, 1890 26:2/46-47 
Central-Overland-California & Pikes Peak Express Co. I:3/41 
Chalone Indians 39:1/15 
Channing Avenue Grade School 14:4/74 
Chapel. San Martin 14:2/26 
Chapman & Co. VIII:1/2 
Church, Burrell 21:1/5 
Church, Cumberland Presbyterian 12:3/20; 13:2/4 
Church, Episcopal VIII:1/3, 2/1 
Church, First Presbyterian 28:1/14-24 
Church, First Presbyterian of Mountain View 12:3/20 
Church, Gilroy Christian 21:1/3 
Church, Gilroy Presbyterian 21:1/3 
Church, Holy Saviour Episcopal 10:1/15 
Church, Holy Saviour Free 32:2/89-90 
Church, Presbyterian VIII:2/1 
Church Records, First Unitarian V:2/16 
Church Records, St. Denis 37:2/64 
Church, Santa Clara Christian 20:2/47 
Church, Santa Clara Methodist 20:2/48 
Church, St. Clare's Catholic 20:2/48 
Church, St. Joseph's  20:1/3; 21:1/20; 37:2/69 
Church, St. Mark's Episcopal 10:1/15 
Church, Trinity Episcopal 21:1/6 
City Directory, 1930 San Jose 39:1/22-39, 39:2/75-84 
City Directory, San Jose 20:3/66 
Civil War Letters, John Henry Taylor II:3/33 
Cliff House & Seal Rocks 25:1/42 
College Alumni, Santa Clara 29:2/50 
College Faculty, Santa Clara 29:2/49 
College, Garden City Business 15:4/99 
College of Santa Clara, First Annual Examination 27:1/9 
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College of the Pacific 18:1/16-18 
Comm. & Families, Free Church of the Holy Savior VII:1/10 
Concord Coach I:1/9 
Confederate Postal Service VIII:1/11 
Confederate Veterans in Santa Clara Co. 39:1/20 
Connecticut Sources in Bay Area Libraries 17:2/41-43 
Constable's Office and Jail, Alviso 21:1/3 
Constitution, California State 13:2/3 
Cook's Grove I:2/25 
Copper Mountain Mining Co. 39:1/15 
Cornices & Architectural Decorations 25:1/37 
Coroner's Report, San Francisco, 1885-86 29:1/26-29, 2/72-74 
Corral, Higuera VI:3/28 
Corralitos Paper Mill VIII:1/4 
Cos Boarding House Residents 31:2/59 
Costanoan Ohlone Indian Village Mounds 21:1/5 
Counties, U.S. 24:1/42-44, 2/90-91 
County Officials Roster, 1923 31:2/61-63 
County Recorder Addresses, California 30:1/40-41 
Courthouse, Shasta IV:3/21-22 
Coyote Post Office 20:2/46 
Coyote Residents, 1889 10:2/20-21 
Crescent Passenger List 21:2/39-40 
Cumberland Presbyterian Church 12:3/20; 13:2/4 
Cupertino, History of 35:2/60-63 
Customs 36:2/74-75 
Dakota Territory 1885 Census 16:2/15 
Davies Machine Shop VIII:1/3 
Day Book, Elias White V:3/32 
DeAnza Party 37:2/59-63 
Death Notices, Los Altos News 15:1/7-8 
Death Records, Santa Clara Co. Residents 17:4/80-81 
Deeds, Santa Clara Co. 26:1/33-34; 20:3/69-72 
Delinquent Tax List, San Jose  27:2/56 
Delinquent Tax List, Santa Clara Co. 22:3/60-62 
Delinquent Tax Sale, City of San Jose 22:4/69; 24:1/5-6, 2/59-60; 25:1/43-44; 26:1/1-2 
Dennis Martin Cemetery 20:3/67-68 
DiFiore's I:1/5 
Directory, Pacific Coast, 1883-4 31:1/26-46 
Directory, Pacific Coast Business - 1867 28:2/69-75 
Directory, Santa Clara Co. Newspapers Historical 10:3/29 
Directory & Year Book, First Methodist Episcopal Church 36:2/50-73 
Donner Party III:2/73; VIII:4/1-4; 38:1/47-49 
Drake and Brown VIII:1/2-3 
Dream House, Jack London V:3/26-27 
Dry Creek Dam 21:1/3 
Dwelling, Barcilia Bernal VI:3/27 
Dwelling, Berreyesa Rock  VI:3/29 
Dwelling, Chaboya VI:3/28 
Dwelling, D. Murphy  VI:3/29 
Dwelling, Enright  VI:3/28 
Dwelling, Murphy "Tin"  VI:3/29 
Dwelling, Penitencia  VI:3/27 
Dwelling, Prado Mesa VI:3/28 
Dwelling, Widow Murphy  VI:3/29 
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Dwelling, Ynigo  VI:3/28 
Early Residents, Santa Clara County IV:3/17 
Early Settlers, Santa Clara Co. VI:4/42-43; 11:2/17-18; 13:3/39-40; 14:1/3; 16:4/63-64; 

17:2/32-37; 18:2/27-28, 37-39; 19:1/21-22, :2/34-35; 
20:2/32, 3/59-65; 21:4/86-87; 23:1-4/25-26; 24:1/8-9, 
2/54; 25:1/23 

Early Settlers File Index 37:1/1-56 
Early Settlers Round-Up 21:2/38; 22:2/26, 3/46  
Early U.S. Counties 24:1/42-44, 2/90-91 
Easterners Buried in Santa Clara City Cemetery VII:4/33 
Eberhard Tannery I:1/3 
Echo Summit VII:3/24 
El Camino Bells 19:2/49 
El Corte de Madera VII:1/7 
El Portrero De Santa Clara Rancho 13:2/8 
El Potrero de Santa Clara VII:4/38 
El Toro, Under the Shadow of 38:2/67 
Elected Officers, Santa Clara County 12&13:4&1/40-42 
Electric Street Railroad 20:3/66 
Electric Tower, San Jose 39:2/68-70 
Ellis Island 11:1/14 
Embarcadero de Santa Clara 20:2/46 
Embarcadero de Santa Clara Rancho VI:4/34 
Emigrant Trail III:2/68 
England, Researching in  16:2/21-23 
English Family Letter VII:1/3 
English Family Register VII:2/14-16 
Enright Tract VI:4/34 
Episcopal Church VIII:1/3, 2/1, 3 
Esten Family II:3/39, 4/46 
Eureka Foundry 25:1/38 
Eureka (ship) II:2/18 
Evergreen Residents, 1889 10:2/21-22 
Ex-Soldiers Schedules, South Dakota 16:2/15 
Examination Records, Santa Clara Co. IV:4/32-33; V:1/5, 2/20, 3/28, 4/41; VI:1/3, 2/15-16 
Fanning & Austin VIII:1/4 
Fatjo & Lovell VIII:1/4, 6 
Ferry-Morse Seed Co. 32:2/91-92 
Fire Department Volunteers, Santa Clara IX:2/22-25 
Fireman's Fund Ins. Co. 25:1/38 
First Methodist Episcopal Church Dir. & Year Book 36:2/50-73 
First Presbyterian Church Manual, 1888 28:1/14-24 
First Presbyterian Church of Mountain View 12:3/20-21 
First Unitarian Church of San Jose Account Book V:2/16 
Fisher Ranch House, Office and Barns 21:1/3 
Fisher's Rancho 13:3/24 
Flags, California 37:2/57 
Flickinger, J.C. & Company I:1/5 
Flour Mill Accounts V:4/39 
Forbes Flour Mill 19:4/77 
Fort Humboldt III:1/59 
Fort Monroe 15:3/55 
Fort, Old Stone 19:4/76 
Fort Pulaski 15:3/55 
Fort Ross III:4/98-99 

SUBJECT INDEX



Subject              Location               

 8

Frame-Adobe, Peabody  VI:3/29 
Franciscan Missions of California VIII:2/5 
Franklin School Attendance 24:1/6 
Franklin School Roster, 1899 28:1/9 
Free Church of the Holy Savior Parish Register VI:4/37-38; VII:1/9-10 
Free Church of the Holy Saviour 10:1/15; 32:2/89-90 
Friant, A. & Co. VIII:1/4 
Frohm Residents, 1889 10:3/35 
Fulton Iron Works 25:1/38 
Funeral & Memorial Society Records, Peninsula 32:1/34-49, 2/64-70 
Galindo-Leigh House 21:1/3 
Galvanized Iron Cornices 25:1/38 
GAR Union Civil War Veterans 20:1/11-22 
Garden City Business College 15:4/98 
Gardner School Graduation Class, 1910 35:2/75-80 
Garfield Monument 25:1/42 
Gate of Heaven Cemetery 13:3/25 
Genealogical Abbreviations 22:3/59 
Genealogical Collections, Bay Area Libraries 30:2/94 
Genealogical Terms of Five Countries 22:4/68 
Georgetown, California I:3/35 
Georgetown, SC Methodist Church Records 18:2/34-36 
German Colony House 21:1/6 
German Empire Border Changes 22:3/50 
German Verin Club House 21:1/6 
Ghost Town, Bodie II:4/45 
Gilroy Business Directory, 1877 27:2/58-59 
Gilroy Christian Church 21:1/3 
Gilroy Mineral Hot Springs 21:1/4 
Gilroy Presbyterian Church 21:1/3 
Gilroy Railford Gazeteer 24:1/29-30 
Globe Brass & Bell Foundry 25:1/38 
Glossary, Land Records VII:3/26 
Gloucestershire, England, Horsley Parish VII:1/1 
Golden Gate 25:1/42 
Golden Gate Park 25:1/42 
Golden Rule Book Store VIII:1/4 
Graduates Directory, University of Nebraska 25:2/62-66 
Graduates, San Jose High School 25:1/24-25; 26:1/2-4 
Graduation Exercises, San Jose High School 22:2/31-34 
Grand Army of the Republic Post #196 Roster 28:2/64-68 
Grand Central Hotel 17:3/60-62 
Grand Musical Festival, 1879 17:2/29; 39:2/51-54 
Grandparent Books 11:3&4/52 
Great Register, 1867, Santa Clara County 22:1/18-20, 2/41-44, 3/63-66; 23:1-4/23-24; 24:2/47-50; 

25:1/30-34, 2/45-49; 26:1/40-44, 2/48-76; 27:1/30-52, 
2/78-90 

Great Register, 1875, Santa Clara County 38:2/73-79 
Great Register, 1890, Santa Clara County 29:1/35-44 
Great Register, 1900, Agnews Precinct 17:3/67-68 
Great Register, 1900, Alameda Precinct 17:4/82-85 
Great Register, 1900, Alma Precinct 18:1/9-10 
Great Register, 1900, Almaden Precinct 18:3/62-65 
Great Register, 1900, Alviso Precinct 15:2/48-49 
Great Register, 1900, Berryessa Precinct 15:3/63-66, 4/88-90 
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Great Register, 1900, Burnett 18:4/85-87 
Great Register, 1900, Campbell Precinct 16:1/5-7, 2/16-18, 3/40-41 
Great Register, 1900, Cottage Grove 19:2/31-32 
Great Register, 1900, Crandalville Precinct 19:3/55-60 
Great Register, 1900, Cupertino Precinct 19:4/80-81 
Great Register, 1900, East San Jose Precinct 20:1/5-10 
Great Register, 1900, Evergreen District 17:1/9-11, 2/30-31 
Great Register, 1900, Franklin Precinct 20:2/33-35 
Great Register, 1900, Gardner 24:1/24-28 
Great Register, 1900, Gilroy, Precinct 1 20:3/55-59 
Great Register, 1900, Gilroy, Precinct 2 20:4/84-89 
Great Register, 1900, Guadalupe Precinct 24:2/65-66 
Great Register, 1900, Hester Precinct 22:1/7-10 
Great Register, 1900, Jefferson Precinct 22:2/23-25 
Great Register, 1900, Llagas Precinct 22:3/53 
Great Register, 1900, Los Animas 22:3/51-53 
Great Register, 1900, Los Gatos Precinct 1 23:1-4/28-33 
Great Register, 1900, Rucker Precinct 16:4/57-58  
Great Register, 1900, San Jose Precinct 1 14:1/13-15 
Great Register, 1900, San Jose Precinct 2 14:2/37-38; 15:1/19-20 
Great Register, 1900, Santa Clara Precinct 1 15:1/20-21 
Great Registers, Santa Clara County 11:1/1-2 
Great Register, 1888, Santa Clara County 31:2/64-72; 32:1/29-33, 2/81-88; 33:1/32-38, 2/65-73; 

34:1/27-49; 35:1/33-46, 2/81-86; 36:1/27--38 
Great Registers, Santa Clara County 11:1/1-2 
Great Western Cookbook VIII:3/9 
Greco & Biceglia Brothers I:1/5 
Growlersburg, California I:3/35 
Guadalupe Mine VII:1/7 
Guadalupe, Naming of 16:4/60 
Gubserville 20:2/47 
Gubserville Residents, 1889 10:3/35 
Hacienda Cemetery 36:1/1-2 
Half and Half House 20:1/3 
Hall's Valley, Naming of 16:4/62 
Hart's Corner Cash Store VIII:1/5 
Heald's Business College 25:1/38 
Hebbard Cemetery 20:2/28 
Hendy Iron Works I:1/3; 19:4/79 
Heraldry, Mail Order 11:3&4/36 
Heritage & Historical Timeline 33:2/75-76 
Hermann Bros. VIII:1/5 
Hernandez Adobe 19:4/77 
Hidden Villa Ranch 21:1/4 
Higgins Home 20:1/3 
Higuera Adobe 19:4/78 
Higuera Palizada VI:3/27 
Hill & Watkin VIII:2/4 
Hillsdale Residents, 1889 10:3/36, 4/45 
Hillside Ranch 21:1/4 
Historical Monuments, California II:1/8, 2/17 
Historical Museum, San Jose VII:4/31 
Historical Organizations, Santa Clara Co. 24:1/45 
Historical Sketch, Santa Clara Co. 12&13:4&1/38-42 
Hobson, T.W. & Co. VIII:1/2 

SUBJECT INDEX



Subject              Location               

 10

Holy Cross Cemetery 21:1/19-30 
Home, Arthur J. Saxe 20:2/48 
Home, Erwin T. King 20:2/46 
Home, John Chisholm 20:2/46 
Home Mutual Insurance Company 39:1/17 
Homestead Declarations, Santa Clara Co. 24:1/12-16; 30:2/71-72; 31:1/49 
Homestead, Elisha Stephens 19:4/76 
Horsley Parish, Marriages of VII:1/1 
Hotel, Oriental 20:2/46 
Hotel Vendome 18:4/93; 20:3/66; 24:2/77 
House, Andrew J. Grayton 20:2/47 
House, Calvin Russell 20:2/48 
House, David Hobson 20:2/47 
House, Henry C. Skinner 20:2/47 
House, Henry Wade 19:4/76 
House, Jamison-Brown 20:2/48 
House, Joseph Chase  20:2/46 
House, Josiah Beldon 20:2/47 
House, Julius Martin 20:2/46 
House, Linderoth 20:2/48 
House, Mariano Malarin 20:2/48 
House, Massey Thomas 19:4/77 
House, Morris Naglee 20:2/47 
House, Naglee Carriage 20:2/47 
House of Happy Walls V:3/26 
House, Pedro de Saisett 20:2/47 
House, Peter Burnett 20:2/46 
House, Richardson House 19:4/78 
House, Samuel J. Hensley 20:2/47 
House, Taylor 20:2/46 
House, Thomas Kell 20:2/46 
House, Uriah Wood 20:2/46 
House, William Lewis Manly 20:2/47 
Huntington-Hopkins Co. 25:1/39 
Ide Adobe IV:4/28-29 
Immigrant Trail 13:4/48-51 
Ina Coolbrith Circle 32:2/80 
Index, Bay of San Francisco History 25:1/35-42 
Indian Museum V:2/17 
Indian Rancheria  VI:3/28 
Indian Village, Uvas Creek 19:4/76 
Iowa Lumber Co. 13:2/7 
Iowans in California 27:1/14-15 
J.C. Flickinger & Company I:1/5 
Jackson School 21:1/6 
Jamison-Brown House VII:4/31 
Jarman, J.P. & Co. VIII:1/5-6 
Jenks Coat of Arms II:4/48 
Joss House, Weaverville IV:2/10-11 
Journal, John Boyd Hammond II:4/51 
Journal, Sarah Elizabeth Palmer 11:2/23-26, 3&4/42-45 
Juzgado 19:4/79 
Kappa Alpha Order Directory 27:1/29 
Keesling's Shade Trees 26:1/36 
Kell Cemetery 21:1/19 
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Kentucky Records III:1/55 
Knights of Columbus, 1902-1972 25:2/52 
Krelling Furniture Co. 25:1/39 
La Polka Rancho VI:3/26 
La Purisima Concepcion Mission VIII:2/5 
La Purisima Concepcion Rancho VI:3/26 
Lachryma Montis VI:1/3 
Laguna Cemetery 15:1/8 
Laguna Seca 13:3/24 
Laguna Seca Rancho VI:3/26 
Laine's Grocery 20:2/46 
Laird-Moutrey Party VIII:4/1 
Land & Property Record Tips 34:1/26 
Land Record Terms 34:1/22-25 
Land Records Glossary VII:3/26 
Land Surveyor Certificates 33:1/31 
Landmarks, Registered California Historical 24:2/50 
Landmarks, Santa Clara County 19:4/76-79; 20:1/2, 2/46-48 
Langdon Family Bible Records V:4/40 
Larder House 21:1/6 
Las Animas Rancho VI:4/34 
Las Uvas Rancho VI:3/26 
Lawrence Residents, 1889 10:4/45 
Legislature Members, California 18:1/5 
Leland Family Bible III:1/58 
Letter, 1868 from Santa Clara 12:1&2/8-10 
Letters, John Henry Taylor II:3/33 
Lexington Site 19:4/77 
Library of Congress Classifications 19:2/33 
Lick Flour Mill 17:3/54; 20:1/3 
Lick Observatory 20:3/66 
Lick Paper Mills VIII:1/4 
Livermore, Naming of 16:4/62 
Liverpool, etc. Ins. Co. 25:1/39 
Llano del Tequesquite VII:1/7-8 
London, Jack, State Historic Park V:3/27 
Los Altos History 34:2/81-82 
Los Altos, Naming of 16:4/62 
Los Altos News Death Notices 15:1/7-8 
Los Altos News Marriage Notices 15:1/23 
Los Capitancillos  VII:1/7 
Los Coches VII:1/7, 4/38 
Los Coches Rancho II:1/8 
Los Gatos, Naming of 16:4/61 
Los Gatos Railroad Gazeteer 24:1/31-33 
Los Huecos VII:1/7 
Madronia Cemetery, Saratoga IX:1/7-8; 12&13:4&1/42-43 
Madronia Cemetery Tombstone Inscriptions 20:1/2 
Majors, Waddell & Russell I:3/41 
Mammoth House of the Pacific Coast VIII:1/5 
Marble Manufacturing 25:1/39 
Marriage Index, Santa Clara Co. VI:4/39-40; VII:1/5-6, 2/19-20, 3/29-30, 4/39-40, Back; 

VIII:1/7-8, 2/6-7, 4/9-10; IX:2/17-18; 10:1/7-8, 2/23-24, 
3/34, 4/43; 11:1/3-6, 2/19-22, 3&4/38-39; 12:1&2/12-15, 
3/26-29; 13:2/15-18, 3/35-38 
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Marriage Licenses, Randolph Co., VA III:2/72-73, 3/84 
Marriage Licenses, Santa Clara Co. 16:2/32; 18:3/61; 21:2/41-53, 3/68-77, 4/80-83; 22:1/13-

17, 2/35-38, 3/54-57; 23:1-4/11-14; 24:1/34-41, 2/61-64; 
25:1/15-23, 2/53-62; 26:1/12-26; 27:1/3-8, 2/72-77; 
28:1/25-51, 2/52-58; 29:1/1-10, 2/75-83; 30:1/13-32, 2/52-
60; 31:1/1-12 

Marriage Notices, Los Altos News 15:1/23 
Marriages, Free Church of the Holy Savior VII:1/9 
Marriages, Pittsburgh, PA Gazette 18:1/3 
Marriages, Texas I:4/47; IV:1/106 
Marshall Gold Discovery State Park IV:1/110-111 
Martin Cemetery, Dennis 37:2/64 
Masons' & Odd Fellows' Cemetery 14:1/4-5 
Maupin Family Reunion 28:1/8 
Mayfield School 21:1/5 
McAdams Family Bible II:1/4; III:2/70-71 
McCabe's Hat Store VIII:1/5 
McCarthy's Toll Gate 20:1/2 
McCartysville 12&13:4&1/42 
McGraw & Follett VIII:1/4 
McMinn's Wagon Train I:3/39 
Mechanic's Liens 21:1/7 
Members, Pacific-Union Club I:2/22 
Mendocino Co. Historical Society Articles 34:1/8-17 
Mesa Adobe 19:4/77 
Methodist Church Records, Georgetown, SC 18:2/34-36 
Middlefield Crossing 19:4/79 
Miller and Lux Cattle Herds VII:3/21 
Mills College & Seminary 25:1/40 
Milpitas VII:1/8 
Milpitas Indian Mounds 19:4/78 
Milpitas, Naming of 16:4/62 
Mine, Almaden Quicksilver 19:4/78 
Mission Bridge VI:3/28 
Mission City Memorial Park 13:4/46-47 
Mission Horse Corral 20:2/48 
Mission, La Purisima Concepcion VIII:2/5 
Mission, Nuestra Senora de la Soledad VIII:2/5 
Mission Pottery 25:1/40 
Mission, San Antonio de Padua VIII:2/5 
Mission, San Buenaventura VIII:2/5 
Mission, San Carlos Borromeo 39:1/16 
Mission, San Carlos Borromeo de Carmelo VIII:2/5 
Mission, San Diego de Alcala VIII:2/5 
Mission, San Fernando Rey de Espana VIII:2/5 
Mission, San Francisco de Asis VIII:2/5 
Mission, San Francisco Solano VIII:2/5 
Mission, San Gabriel Arcangel VIII:2/5 
Mission, San Jose de Guadalupe VIII:2/5 
Mission, San Jose de Guadalupe Cemetery 14:3/59-60; 18:2/40-48 
Mission, San Juan Bautista VIII:2/5 
Mission, San Juan Capistrano VIII:2/5 
Mission, San Luis Obispo de Tolosa VIII:2/5 
Mission, San Luis Rey de Francia VIII:2/5 
Mission, San Miguel Arcangel VIII:2/5 
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Mission, San Rafael Arcangel VIII:2/5 
Mission, Santa Barbara VIII:2/5 
Mission, Santa Clara VI:3/28; VII:4/38; VIII:2/5; 13:2/2-3; 18:1/24; 19:4/79 
Mission, Santa Cruz VIII:2/5 
Mission, Santa Ines VIII:2/5 
Mission, Sonoma V:4/37-38 
Missions, Franciscan VIII:2/5 
Missions, Spanish VIII:2/5 
Moffett Field 33:2/56-58 
Moffett Field Indian Mounds 19:4/77 
Money, Lawful of Pennsylvania 19:1/19-20 
Montgomery Bible Records V:3/29 
Monuments, California Historical III: 1/59, 2/73-74, 3/88-89, 4/98-99; IV:1/110-111, 2/10, 

4/28-29; V:2/17, 3/26-27, 4/37; VI:1/2-3 
Moody Gulch Oil 21:1/5 
Moreland School 20:1/3 
Morgan Hill 32:2/59-63 
Morgan Hill, Naming of 16:4/62 
Morrison's Blacksmith Shop VIII:1/6 
Morse Mansion 32:2/91-92 
Mountain View Cemetery 12:3/20; 13:2/4-5 
Mountain View Oral History Project 38:1/11-13 
Mountain View Pioneer & Historical Assoc. 12:3/20; 39:2/56-57 
Mt. Hamilton IX:4/49 
Mt. Hamilton Stage Company 20:3/66 
Municipal Reports, San Francisco 30:1/34-39 
Murison Label Company I:1/5 
Murphy Family Bibliography 18:1/6-8 
Murphy House, Martin 19:4/79 
Murphy Ranch VII:3/21 
Museums, San Francisco IX:4/49 
Music Festival Program 19:1/23-24 
Muster Roll, Capt. McHenry's Company 14:1/20-21 
Naturalization Papers, San Bruno 19:2/29-30, 3/73-74, 4/88-90 
Naturalizations, Santa Clara Co. 39:1/21 
Nebraska, University of, Graduates 25:2/62-66 
Nevada House 17:3/58-59 
New Almaden Adobe Store/Warehouse 21:1/5 
New Almaden Cemeteries 20:2/29-32 
New Almaden Mines Collection 39:2/85-91 
New Almaden Quicksilver Museum 19:4/78 
New Helvetica Diary 20:3/59 
New Idria Mines 39:1/16 
New York Passenger Records IV :3/22-24 
News Clippings, 1911 29:1/45 
News Items, San Jose Mercury, 1862 30:2/70 
News Items, San Jose Mercury, 1917 30:2/69 
Newspaper Indexes, 1868 & 1860 24:2/51-54 
Newspaper Preservation 11:3&4/52 
Newspapers, South Dakota 16:2/15 
Newspapers, Texas 17:4/77 
Nolan, P.F. & Sons Shoe Store VIII:2/1 
Northern Liberties of Philadelphia V:3/25 
Notaries Public, 1899 28:2/62-63 
Notices of Liens 21:1/7 
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Nuestra Senora de la Soledad Mission VIII:2/5 
Nursery, Louis Pellier 20:2/46 
Oak Hill Cemetery, Veterans 19:3/52-54 
Oak Hill Cemetery Sexton's Records I:4/52; II: 1/9-10, 2/24-26, 3/36-38, 4/48-49; III:1/60-62, 

2/74-75, 3/89, 4/99-100; IV:1/111-113, :2/11-12, 4/31; 
V:1/4, 2/14-15, 3/33, 4/36 

Oak Hill Memorial Park 20:2/47 
Oak Shade Farm 17:4/85 
Oak Street School 15:4/98 
Obituaries, Palo Alto Times 13:3/26, 4/47; 14:2/26-28, 3/58, 60 
Obituaries, San Jose 1912 36:1/38-39; 38:1/1-6, 2/79-88; 39:1/40-48, 2/60-67 
Obituaries, San Jose Mercury 13:3/26, 4/47; 14:2/26-28, 3/58, 60 
Obituaries, San Jose Mercury-News IV:1/106-107, 3/17-21, 29-30; V:2/18-19, 3/33, 4/38; 

VI:1/4, 10, 2/17, 3/25, 4/35-36; VII:1/2, 2/12, 3/22, 4/32; 
VIII:1/10, 3/10 

Obituaries, Santa Clara Co. 10:3/37 
Obituaries, Santa Clara Valley 15:1/9-11, 2/50-51, 2/50-51, 3/79, 4/106 
O'Brien's San Jose Candy Factory VIII:2/1 
Ohlone Indian Cemetery 14:3/59-60 
Ohlone Indian Village 19:4/77 
Ojo de Agua dela Coche VII:1/8 
Old Growlersburg, California I:3/35 
Old Ship Church I:3/33 
Old Union Warehouse and Docks, Alviso 21:1/3 
Oregon Road VII:2/13 
Oriental Council VIII:2/1, 4 
Oriental Hotel 20:2/46 
Osgood Bros. 25:1/40 
Overland Stage I:3/39 
Overland Train I:4/44 
Pac. Mut. Life Ins. Co. 25:1/40 
Pac. Saw M'f'g. Co. 25:1/40 
Pacheco Pass 17:4/73 
Pacific Bank of S.F. 25:1/40 
Pacific Coast Business Directory, 1867 28:2/69-75 
Pacific Coast Directory, 1883-4 31:1/26-46 
Pacific Fur Company 11:2/17 
Pacific Manufacturing Company VIII:1/6, 2/2-3 
Pacific Manufacturing Company & Lumber I:1/3 
Pacific Mill I:1/3 
Pacific Telegraph Company I:3/41 
Pacific Union Club, Members of I:2/22 
Paine & Birge Family Records III:4/93-94 
Pala VII:1/8 
Palizada, Berreyesa VI:3/27 
Palizada, Castro  VI:3/29 
Palizada, Chaboya VI:3/28 
Palizada, German  VI:3/29 
Palizada, Gorgonio VI:3/28 
Palizada, Indian VI:3/27 
Palizada, Jose Pena VI:3/27 
Palizada Shanty, Prado Mesa VI:3/28 
Palizada "Unfinished Hut," Ynigo VI:3/28 
Palizada, Ynigo  VI:3/28 
Parish Register, Free Church of the Holy Savior VI: 1/9-10, 4/37-38 
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Passenger List, Crescent 21:2/39-40 
Passenger Records, Port of New York IV :3/22-24 
Pastoria De Las Borregas VII:2/17 
Pelton Water Wheel Co. 25:1/40 
Peninsula Funeral & Memorial Society Records 32:1/34-49, 2/64-70; 33:1/4-6 
Penitencia Creek, Naming of 16:4/61 
Pennsylvania Money 19:1/19-20 
Pennsylvania Notes VI:2/14 
Pennsylvanian Migrations 33:2/59 
Philadelphia, Residents of  V:3/25 
Phoenix Ins. Co. 25:1/40 
Phoenix Iron Works 25:1/40 
Photograph Collection Index, Santa Clara 33:2/79-86 
Pierce Ranch 20:2/48 
Pinnacles Story 39:1/15-16 
Pioneer Cemetery, Mountain View 12:3/20-21 
Pioneer Cemetery, Richreal, Oregon II:1/3 
Pioneer Cemetery, Shasta Co. 23:1-4/22 
Pioneer Gallery of Art VIII:1/5 
Pioneer Macaroni, etc. Factory 25:1/40 
Pioneer Market VIII:1/2 
Pioneer, The 25:2/50 
Pioneers, Santa Clara County 13:4/44-45, 54; 15:1/25-26, 2/34-36, 3/72-76; 16:1/1-4, 

2/19-21; 17:1/12-14; 18:1/14-15, 3/51 
Pittsburgh, PA Gazette Marriages 18:1/3 
Placer Creek Claims 12:3/31-32 
Plain of the Alkali VII:1/7 
Plaza Park 21:1/6 
Poem, Santa Clara Valley, 1889 31:2/73-74 
Pony Express I:3/39-41 
Pony Sam I:3/41 
Porter Brothers Fruit Packing Company 13:2/8 
Portola Expedition VI:3/24 
Portuguese Religious Society Lodge 21:1/6 
Posolmi VII:2/17 
Postal Service, Confederate VIII:1/11 
Post Offices, California Pacific Coast 27:1/22-26, 2/53-55 
Precinct Register, Evergreen Precinct 27:1/19-22 
Presbyterian Church VIII:2/1-2 
Presbytery of San Jose 38:1/7-9 
Presidio of San Francisco II:2/18 
Primas & Cota VIII:2/2 
Probate Records, Santa Clara Co. 30:1/42-51, 2/62-68; 31:1/13-22, 2/52-58; 32:1/12-18, 

2/71-76; 33:1/22-28, 2/50-55; 34:1/1-7; 35:1/2-9, 2/51-59; 
36:1/3-7, 2/79-82; 37:2/76-89; 38:1/14-28, 2/50-58; 
39:1/1-14, 2/70-74 

Public School Register, Franklin District 22:1/4-6 
Pueblo de San Jose de Guadalupe 13:2/2; 19:4/79; 37:2/69 
Pueblo Lands of San Jose VII:4/38 
Pueblo San Jose 13:2/2 
Pueblo San Jose, First Census 24:1/10-11 
Quakers, San Jose 32:1/19-21 
Quito VII:2/18 
Railroad Gazeteer, Gilroy 24:1/29-30 
Railroad Gazeteer, Los Gatos 24:1/31-33 
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Railroad Gazeteer, San Jose 24:2/67-77 
Ranch, John Hassler 20:2/47 
Rancho Ausaymas y San Felipe 13:3/23 
Rancho Canada de Pala 13:3/23-24 
Rancho Canada de Palo 20:1/3 
Rancho DeLa Barranca Colorado 16:3/42 
Rancho do los Coches VII:1/7 
Rancho El Corte de Madera 13:3/23 
Rancho, El Portrero De Santa Clara 13:2/8 
Rancho, Fisher's 13:3/24 
Rancho Ilano del Tequesquite 13:3/23 
Rancho Juristac VI:4/34 
Rancho La Purisima Concepcion 13:2/4 
Rancho Laguna Seca 13:3/23-24 
Rancho Las Animas 13:3/23 
Rancho Las Uvas 13:3/23 
Rancho los Huecos VII:1/7; 13:3/23 
Rancho Quito 13:3/23 
Rancho Refugio de la Laguna Seca VI:3/26 
Rancho Salsipuedos 13:3/23 
Rancho San Francisco de las Llagas 13:3/23 
Rancho San Luis Gonzaga 13:3/23; 17:4/74 
Rancho San Ysidro 13:3/23 
Rancho Soquel Augmentacion 13:3/23 
Rancho Tequesquite VII:1/8 
Rancho Ulistac 20:2/46 
Rancho Yerba Buena 13:3/24 
Ranchos, Santa Clara Co. VI:3/26, 4/34; VII:1/7-8, 2/17-18, 3/27-28, 4/37; 13:3/23 
Randolph Co., Virginia Marriage Licenses III:2/72-73, 3/84 
Raney Livery Stable & Bus Line VIII:2/2 
Rat in the Hole 12&13:4&1/49 
Record Searching in Santa Clara Co. 34:2/79-80 
Redwood, The 29:2/47-71 
Reiss Bros. & Co. 25:1/40 
Religious Emblems 31:1/23-25 
Renowden Murder Case 26:1/6-11 
Richreal, Oregon Pioneer Cemetery II:1/3 
Rincon De Los Esteros VII:3/28 
Rincon De San Francisquito VII:2/17 
Rinconada De Los Gatos VII:3/28 
Rinconada Del Arroyo De San Francisquito VII:2/18 
Rix & Firth 25:1/40 
Roberto-Sunol Adobe 20:1/3 
Robles Adobe 19:4/79 
Roland-Rowland, Origin of the Name III:1/64-65 
Roos Bros. 25:1/41 
Rose, William Jefferson , Bible III:2/71-72 
Roster, Col. A.G. Bennett Post #196 21:3/55-67; 28:2/64-68 
Rowland Cave III:2/76 
Rowland Family, History of the Harris III:2/77 
Rowland Genealogy Questionnaire II:1/4 
Rudell Cemetery 20:2/27 
Russell, Majors & Waddell I:3/38 
Sais Family & Descendants VII:4/34-35 
Salsipuedes VII:2/17 
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Salt Lake Daily Herald 16:4/54 
San Antonio VII:1/8 
San Antonio de Padua Mission VIII:2/5 
San Buenaventura Mission VIII:2/5 
San Carlos Borromeo de Carmelo Mission VIII:2/5 
San Diego de Alcala Mission VIII:2/5 
San Fernando Rey de Espana Mission VIII:2/5 
San Francisco Census, 1842 38:1/41-44 
San Francisco de Asis Mission VIII:2/5 
San Francisco De Las Llagas VII:2/18 
San Francisco Municipal Reports, 1885-86 20:3/53; 29:1/26-29, 2/72-74; 30:1/34-39 
San Francisco Museums IX:4/49 
San Francisco, Presidio of II:2/18 
San Francisco Recorder's Report 20:3/53-54 
San Francisco Solano Mission VIII:2/5 
San Francisquito VII:4/37 
San Gabriel Arcangel Mission VIII:2/5 
San Jose Academy 20:2/47 
San Jose, Arroyo de 19:4/76 
San Jose Business Directory, 1877 27:2/59-66 
San Jose Census, 1790 38:1/10 
San Jose City Directory, 1889 20:3/66 
San Jose City Directory, 1930 39:1/22-39, 2/75-84 
San Jose de Guadalupe Mission VIII:2/5 
San Jose de Guadalupe, Vignettes of the Gardens of 33:1/2-3 
San Jose High School Graduates 25:1/24-25; 26:1/2-4; 27:1/10-13 
San Jose Historical Museum VII:4/31 
San Jose Light & Power Co. VIII:2/3 
San Jose Mercury-News Obituaries IV:1/106-107, 3/17-21, 29-30; V:2/18-19, 3/33, 4/38; 

VI:1/4, 10, 2/17, 3/25, 4/35-36; VII:1/2, 2/12, 3/22, 4/32; 
VIII:3/10 

San Jose, Naming of 16:4/60 
San Jose Normal 13:2/3 
San Jose Obituaries, 1912 36:1/38-39; 38:1/1-6, 2/79-88; 39:1/40-48, 2/60-67 
San Jose Presbytery 38:1/7-9 
San Jose Pueblo 13:2/2 
San Jose Quakers 32:1/19-21 
San Jose Railroad Gazeteer 24:2/67-77 
San Jose & Santa Clara Co. Telephone Dir., 1911 33:1/39-49, 2/59-64; 34:2/73-78; 35:1/23-27, 2/64-66 
San Jose State University 13:2/3 
San Jose State University Library Material 22:3/58-59 
San Jose Tax Roll, 1853 23:1-4/17-21 
San Jose Weekly Visitor 20:2/47 
San Jose's Electric Tower 39:2/68-70 
San Juan Bautista VII:4/37 
San Juan Bautista Mission VIII:2/5 
San Juan Capistrano Mission VIII:2/5 
San Lorenzo River VI:3/24 
San Luis Gonzaga VII:3/28 
San Luis Obispo de Tolosa Mission VIII:2/5 
San Luis Rey de Francia Mission VIII:2/5 
San Martin Cemetery 14:2/26 
San Martin Chapel 14:2/26 
San Miguel Arcangel Mission VIII:2/5 
San Rafael Arcangel Mission VIII:2/5 
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San Vicente VII:2/18 
San Ysidro VII:3/28 
Sanderson Family Bible III:1/58 
Santa Barbara Mission VIII:2/5 
Santa Clara Agricultural Works VIII:1/3 
Santa Clara, Battle of 39:2/55 
Santa Clara Brewery VIII:1/6 
Santa Clara Business Directory, 1877 27:2/66-67 
Santa Clara City Cemetery 13:4/46-47 
Santa Clara City Photograph Collection Index 33:2/79-86 
Santa Clara Co. 1852 Census Statistics 26:1/36 
Santa Clara Co. Adobes VI:3/27 
Santa Clara Co. Biographical Sketches 10:1/2, 2/17-18, 3/31-32, 4/44 
Santa Clara Co. Deeds 20:3/69-72 
Santa Clara Co. Early Settlers 17:2/32-37; 18:2/27-28, 37-39; 21:4/86-87; 24:1/8-9, 2/54; 

25:1/23 
Santa Clara Co. Historical Organizations 24:1/45 
Santa Clara Co. Homestead Declarations 24:1/12-16; 31:1/49 
Santa Clara Co. Landmarks 20:1/2 
Santa Clara Co. Marriage Index VI:4/39-40; VII:1/5-6, 2/19-20, 3/29-30, 4/39-40, Back; 

VIII:1/7-8, 2/6-7, 4/9-10; IX:2/17-18; 10:1/7-8, 2/23-24, 
3/34, 4/43; 11:1/3-6, 2/19-22, 3&4/38-39; 12:1&2/12-15, 
3/26-29; 13:2/15-18, 3/35-38 

Santa Clara Co. Marriage Licenses 16:2/32; 18:3/61; 21:2/41-53, 3/68-77, 4/80-83, 22:1/13-
17, 2/35-38, 3/54-57; 23:1-4/11-14; 24:1/34-41, 2/61-64; 
25:1/15-23, 2/53-62; 26:1/12-26; 27:1/3-8, 2/72-77; 
28:1/25-51, 2/52-58; 29:1/1-10, 2/75-83; 30:1/13-32, 2/52-
60; 31:1/1-12 

Santa Clara Co. Newspapers, Historical Directory 10:3/29 
Santa Clara Co. Obituaries 10:3/37 
Santa Clara Co. & Other County Abstracts of Titles 38:1/29-40 
Santa Clara Co. Pioneers 15:1/25-26, 2/34-36, 3/72-76; 18:3/51 
Santa Clara Co. Probate Records 30:1/42-51, 2/62-68; 31:1/13-22, 2/52-58; 32:1/12-18, 

2/71-76; 33:1/22-28, 2/50-55; 34:1/1-7; 35:1/2-9, 2/51-59; 
36:1/3-7, 2/79-82; 37:2/76-89; 38:1/14-28, 2/50-58; 
39:1/1-14, 2/70-74 

Santa Clara Co. Ranchos VI:3/26, 4/34; VII:1/7-8, 2/17-18, 3/27-28, 4/37 
Santa Clara Co. Record Searching 34:2/79-80 
Santa Clara Co. Recorder's Office Notes 27:2/90 
Santa Clara Co. Resident Death Records 17:4/80-81 
Santa Clara Co. Tax Sale, 1872-1873 28:1/9-13 
Santa Clara Co. Tax Sale, 1873/1874 30:2/73-76 
Santa Clara Co. Tax Sale List Supplement 27:1/27-29 
Santa Clara Co. Telephone Directory, 1911 33:1/39-49, 2/59-64; 35:1/23-27, 2/64-66 
Santa Clara College Alumni 29:2/50 
Santa Clara College Faculty 29:2/49 
Santa Clara Co. Court House 21:1/6 
Santa Clara Co., Early Residents of IV:3/17 
Santa Clara Co., Early Settlers 11:2/17 
Santa Clara Co. Elected Officers 12&13:4&1/40-42 
Santa Clara Co. Great Register 11:1/1-2 
Santa Clara Co. Historical & Genealogical Society V:3/23-24 
Santa Clara Co. Historical Sketch 12&13:4&1/38-42 
Santa Clara Co. History 39:2/58-60 
Santa Clara Co. Marriage Licenses 16:2/32 
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Santa Clara Co. Officials Roster, 1923 31:2/61-63 
Santa Clara Co. Pioneers 13:4/44-45, 54; 16:1/1-4, 2/19-21; 17:1/12-14; 18:1/14-15 
Santa Clara de Asis Mission VIII:2/5; 18:1/24; 19:4/79 
Santa Clara Early Citizens 35:1/47-49 
Santa Clara Fire Department Volunteer Boys IX:2/22-25 
Santa Clara, First American School I:4/43 
Santa Clara High School Class of 1892 24:2/92 
Santa Clara Honor Students 30:1/39 
Santa Clara Journal VIII:1/1, 3, 2/1 
Santa Clara Lodge No. 52 Members 25:1/26 
Santa Clara Methodist Church 20:2/48 
Santa Clara Mission VI:3/28; VII:4/38; 13:2/2 
Santa Clara Mission Cemetery 29:1/30-34 
Santa Clara, Naming of 16:4/59-60 
Santa Clara Protestant Cemetery 20:2/26 
Santa Clara Tannery VIII:1/3 
Santa Clara Township Census of 1880 VIII:3/1-5, 4/5-8; IX:1/1-6, 2/19-21, 4/45-48; 10:1/5-6, 

2/22, 3/33; 11:1/7-13, 2/27-30, 3&4/40-41, 12:1&2/4-7, 
3/22-25, 3/22-25; 12&13:4&1/50-53; 13:2/11-14; 14:1/16-
19, 2/39-40, 3/55-58 

Santa Clara Township Map, 1880 10:1/4 
Santa Clara Union High School Commencement,  28:2/76-79 
Santa Clara University 39:1/16 
Santa Clara Valley 37:2/71 
Santa Clara Valley Agricultural Society I:1/9 
Santa Clara Valley Medical Center 21:1/6 
Santa Clara Valley Obituaries 15:1/9-11, 2/50-51, 3/79, 4/106 
Santa Cruz Mission VIII:2/5 
Santa Ines Mission VIII:2/5 
Santa Teresa VII:4/37 
Saratoga Birth Records 35:2/68-69 
Saratoga Odd Fellows Cemetery 14:1/5 
SCCHGS Library Committee Recognition List 22:1/22 
Schemmel & Pfister VIII:2/3 
School Attendance, Franklin 24:1/6 
School, Burnett 20:1/3 
School Census Marshals, 1865 V:1/5 
School, Channing Avenue Grade 14:4/74 
School, First American in Santa Clara I:4/43 
School, Jackson 21:1/6 
School, Moreland 20:1/3 
School, Oak Street 15:4/99 
School Register, Public 22:1/4-6 
School, San Jose High Graduation Exercises 22:2/31-34 
School, Santa Clara High Class of 1892 24:2/92 
School, Santa Clara Union High Commencement, 1939 28:2/76-79 
School Tax, 1925 31:1/47-48 
School Teachers, Santa Clara Co. V:1/5 
Schultheis House 20:1/2 
Scot Emigrants VI:2/18-19 
Selby Smelting & Lead Co. 25:1/41 
Sepulveda Family Group Sheet VIII:1/9 
Sequoia Trees 34:1/21 
Serup Family III:4/97-98; IV:1/107-108, 2/4-5, 3/14 
Shasta Courthouse IV:3/21-22 
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Ship West Point IV:3/22 
Ships with Santa Clara Co. Connection 25:1/2-13 
Soap Lake 19:4/76 
Social Security Numbers 22:1/3 
Sole Traders 26:1/26-29, 2/69-71 
Solis VII:4/37 
Sonoma Mission V:4/37-38 
Sons of the American Revolution, 1901 23:1-4/34-36 
Soquel Augmentacion VII:3/27 
Sourisseau Academy VIII:3/8 
South Dakota Ex-Soldiers Schedules 16:2/15 
South Dakota Newspapers 16:2/15 
South S.F. Packing & Provision Co. 25:1/41 
Southern Pacific Railroad Depot 21:1/6 
Spanish American War, California Volunteers 22:2/27-28 
Spanish-American War Veterans 19:3/52-54 
Springer House 20:1/3 
St. Anthony VII:1/8 
St. Clare's Catholic Church 20:2/48 
St. Denis Church Records 37:2/64 
St. James Square Park 20:2/46 
St. John the Baptist Cemetery Records V:4/42-43; 15:1/8-9; 18:1/19-24 
St. Joseph's Catholic Church 20:1/3 
St. Joseph's Cemetery, Fremont 14:3/59-60 
St. Joseph's Cemetery Index, Fremont 18:3/66-74; 19:1/10-18 
St. Joseph's Church 37:2/69 
St. Joseph's Parish 21:1/20 
St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery 14:2/25-26 
Stalley Family Bible Records IV:2/3 
Stanford University 13:3/30; 33:1/19-21 
Stanford University Alumni Directory, 1891-1931 35:1/9-15, 2/70-74; 36:1/40-49 
State Capitol 21:1/6 
State Lands Applications, Santa Clara Co. 32:1/27-28 
State Musical Convention 17:2/29 
State Roster, California 24:1/17-23 
Stephens-Murphy-Townsend Party of 1844 32:1/1-11 
Stevens Ranch House 21:1/3 
Stevens-Murphy Overland Party 20:3/60-61 
Students, Honor 30:1/39 
Sugishita House 21:1/3 
Susquehanna Company I:4/50; II:1/7, 2/14, 16 
Sutter's Post III:3/89 
Suver Bible Records V:3/30 
Syracuse Cultivator Co. VIII:1/3 
Taber, the Photographer 25:1/41 
Tannery, Jacob Everhard 20:2/48 
Tax Roll, San Jose, 1853 23:1-4/17-21 
Tax Sale List Supplement, Santa Clara Co. 27:1/27-29 
Tax Sale, Santa Clara Co., 1872-1873 28:1/9-13; 30:2/73-76 
Taxes, Delinquent, City of San Jose 24:1/5-6, 2/59-60; 25:1/43-44; 26:1/1-2; 27:2/56 
Teacher Certificates, 1864-1867 V:2/20-21 
Teacher Certificates, 1878 17:1/8 
Teacher's Oaths, 1863-1864 30:2/70-71 
Telephone Dir., San Jose & Santa Clara Co., 1911 34:2/73-78 
Ten Mile House  21:1/4 
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Texas Marriages I:4/47; IV:1/106 
Texas Newspapers 17:4/77 
Thayer, C.A. (ship) II:2/17 
The Alameda VII:4/38; 20:2/48 
Thomas Family Bible Records III:3/85 
Toll Gate 12&13:4&1/42 
Toll Gate House 21:1/5 
Toll House 21:1/4 
Tombstones, Madronia Cemetery VIII:3/6-7 
Townships, Santa Clara Co. 20:3/52 
Trails End Cemetery Listings, Tahoe City, CA I:2/27, 3/35 
Train, American Freedom 12:3/21 
Trav. Life & Acc. Ins. Co. 25:1/42 
Treasurer's Book, Madronia Cemetery 30:1/1-13 
Tremont House 18:4/93 
Trenton Saloon VIII:1/2 
Trial Jurors, Santa Clara Co. 39:1/21 
Trinity Episcopal Church 21:1/6 
Truman & Hooker 25:1/42 
Tularcitos VII:3/27 
U.S. Military Academy Graduates & Former Cadets 29:1/20-25 
Ukiah (ship) II:2/18 
Ulistac VII:3/27 
Ulistac Rancho 20:2/46 
Unclaimed Letters List 29:1/25-26 
Uncle Jim's Cabin  20:1/3 
Under the Shadow of El Toro 38:2/67 
Union Ins. Co. 25:1/42 
Union Iron Works 25:1/42 
Union Mill & Lumber Co. 17:3/60 
Union Savings Bank VIII:2/3-4 
Universal Bakery VIII:1/4 
University of the Pacific 20:2/48 
University, Santa Clara 39:1/16 
Uvas Creek Indian Village 19:4/76; 21:1/4 
Uvas Winery 20:1/2 
Vacqueros Adobe 19:4/77 
Vallejo, General, Home VI:1/2-3 
Valley Hotel & Restaurant VIII:2/3 
Valley Journal VIII:2/1 
Vendome Hotel 24:2/77 
Veterans, GAR Union Civil War 20:1/11-22 
Veterans, Spanish-American War 19:3/52-54 
Vicksburg 15:3/55 
Village Cemetery 20:2/30-32 
Village, Ohlone Indian 19:4/77 
Vital Records from County Histories 13:2/9-10, 3/41, 4/52-53; 14:2/35-36; 15:1/24 
Vital Statistics from Misc. Newspapers 34:2/50-67 
Vosburgh-Brown Family Bible Records 12:1&2/16 
Voter Register, Agnews, 1900 17:3/67-68 
Voter Register, Alameda Precinct, 1900 17:4/82-85 
Voter Register, Alma Precinct, 1900 18:1/9-10 
Voter Register, Almaden Precinct, 1900 18:3/62-65 
Voter Register, Alviso Precinct, 1900 15:2/48-49 
Voter Register, Berryessa Precinct 15:3/63-66, 4/88-90 

SUBJECT INDEX



Subject              Location               

 22

Voter Register, Burnett, 1900 18:4/85-87 
Voter Register, Campbell, 1900 16:1/5-7, 2/16-18, 3/40-41 
Voter Register, Cottage Grove, 1900 19:2/31-32 
Voter Register, Crandalville, 1900 19:3/55-60 
Voter Register, Cupertino, 1900 19:4/80-81 
Voter Register, East San Jose, 1900 20:1/5-10 
Voter Register, Evergreen, 1900 17:1/9-11, 2/30-31 
Voter Register, Franklin Precinct, 1900 20:2/33-35 
Voter Register, Gardner, 1900 24:1/24-28 
Voter Register, Gilroy, Precinct 1, 1900 20:3/55-59 
Voter Register, Gilroy, Precinct 2, 1900 20:4/84-89 
Voter Register, Guadalupe Precinct, 1900 24:2/65-66 
Voter Register, Hester Precinct, 1900 22:1/7-10 
Voter Register, Jefferson Precinct, 1900 22:2/23-25 
Voter Register, Llagas Precinct, 1900 22:3/53 
Voter Register, Los Animas, 1900 22:3/51-53 
Voter Register, Los Gatos Precinct, 1900 23:1-4/28-33 
Voter Register, Rucker, 1900 16:4/57-58 
Voter Register, San Jose Precinct 1, 1900 14:1/13-15 
Voter Register, San Jose Precinct 2, 1900 14:2/37-38; 15:1/19-20 
Voter Register, Santa Clara Precinct 1, 1900 15:1/20-21 
Voter Register, Santa Clara Co., 1867 22:1/18-20, 2/41-44, 3/63-66; 23:1-4/23-24; 24:2/47-50; 

25:1/30-34, 2/45-49; 26:1/40-44; 2/48-76; 27:1/30-52, 
2/78-90 

Voter Register, Santa Clara Co., 1867-68 11:1/1 
Voter Register, Santa Clara Co., 1875 38:2/73-79 
Voter Register, Santa Clara Co., 1888 31:2/64-72; 32:1/29-33, 2/81-88; 33:1/32-38, 2/65-73; 

34:1/27-49; 35:1/33-46, 2/81-86; 36:1/27-38 
Voter Register, Santa Clara Co., 1890 29:1/35-44 
Voter Register, Santa Clara Co., 1896 11:1/2 
Voyage to California 19:2/36-44 
Wagon Train, John Andrew Cathey I:3/33; II:2/19-20, 3/30, 4/50; III: 1/62-63, 2/76, 3/90, 

III:4/100-103; IV:1/113-117 
Wagon Train, Moultrie & Lard 32:2/77-78 
Wapama (ship) II:2/18 
Warehouse, Wade 19:4/76 
Washington College VIII:1/6 
Watson Family Bible Records IV:2/3 
Weaverville Joss House IV:2/10-11 
Weilheimer Store 21:1/5 
Weller Ranch House 19:4/78 
Wells Fargo Office 19:4/78 
West Coast Furn. Co. 25:1/42 
West Point, Ship IV:3/22 
Whyte & DeRome 25:1/42 
Wills Genealogy II:4/50 
Winchester House 21:1/6 
Wisconsin State Historical Society 16:4/68 
World War I Veterans, Santa Clara Lodge No. 52 25:1/26 
Wrights Residents, 1889 10:4/45-46 
Writs of Attachment, Santa Clara Co. 26:1/34-35 
Yerba Buena VII:3/27 
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